Filed on behalf of

DOCKET

Fisher & Paykel Healthcare Limited By: Brenton R. Babcock Joseph F. Jennings KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Telephone: 949-760-0404 Facsimile: 949-760-9502 Email: BoxFPH771@knobbe.com

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

RESMED LIMITED, RESMED INC., and RESMED CORP Petitioners,

v.

FISHER & PAYKEL HEALTHCARE LIMITED Patent Owner.

> Case No. IPR2016-01734 U.S. Patent No. 8,443,807

PATENT OWNER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

ResMed v. Fisher & Paykel Petitions for *Inter Partes* Review

Patent Owner Fisher & Paykel Healthcare Limited hereby appoints the practitioners at Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP associated with **Customer Number 20,995**, as its attorneys to transact all business before the Patent Trial and Appeal Board of the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected to the *inter partes* reviews of U.S. Patent Nos. 6,398,197; 7,111,624; 8,091,547; 8,186,345; 8,443,807; 8,453,641; 8,479,741; 8,550,072; and 9,265,902.

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on behalf of Fisher & Paykel Healthcare Limited.

Name:	Jon Harwood
Signature:	- frond .
Title:	General Manager, Intellectual Property
Company:	Fisher & Paykel Healthcare Limited
Telephone:	+64 9 574 0100
Date:	22 September 2016

CERTIFICATE OF NON-REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby certify that:

- 1. by a Power of Attorney dated 5 November 2013 Fisher & Paykel Healthcare Limited appointed me as its Attorney on the terms and subject to the conditions set out in such Power of Attorney;
- 2. I have executed the attached document pursuant to the powers conferred upon me by such Power of Attorney; and
- 3. at the time of signing this Certificate I have not received any notice or intimation of the revocation of my appointment or of the Power of Attorney.

DATED:

2016 . 2 SEPT Jon Harwood

SIGNED:

GBH-100926-14-D35-V1



Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

IPR2016-01734 ResMed v. Fisher & Paykel Healthcare Limited

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that, pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e) and with the agreement of counsel for the Petitioner, a true and correct copy of **PATENT OWNER'S**

POWER OF ATTORNEY is being served electronically on September 28, 2016,

to the email addresses below:

Stephen R. Schaefer <u>Schaefer@fr.com</u>

Michael J. Kane <u>kane@fr.com</u>

IPR36784-0042IP2@fr.com PTABInbound@fr.com

FISH & RICHARDSON 3200 RBC Plaza 60 South Sixth Street Minneapolis, MN 55402

Dated: September 28, 2016

By: <u>/Brenton R. Babcock/</u> Brenton R. Babcock (Reg. No. 39,592) Joseph F. Jennings (Reg. No. 40,664) Attorneys for Patent Owner Fisher & Paykel Healthcare Limited

24184699 092816

DOCKE.

A R M